LES PRINCIPAUX MUSEES EUROPEENS EN 2022
(EN NOMBRE DE VISITEURS ACCUEILLIS)
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Lieux
Musée du Louvre
Vatican Museums

British Museum
Tate Modern
Musée d'Orsay

Centre Pompidou

State Hermitage Museum

National Gallery

State Russian Museum

Museo Nacional del Prado

Victoria and Albert Museum

Somerset House

Galleria degli Uffizi

National Museum of Scotland

State Tretyakov Gallery
Wawel Royal Castle
Rijksmuseum
Royal Castle
Humboldt Forum

Acropolis Museum

Villes
Paris
Vatican
Londres
Londres
Paris
Paris
Saint-Pétersbourg
Londres
Saint-Pétersbourg
Madrid
Londres
Londres
Florence
Edimbourg
Moscou
Cracovie
Amsterdam
Varsovie
Berlin

Athénes

Visiteurs

7726321

5080866

4097253

3883160

3270182

3009570

2812913

272719

2651688

2456724

2370261

2346580

2222692

1973751

1910000

1791000

1766 084

1755267

1500000

1451727

Source : The Art Newspapper




